## 505329066 02/14/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5375847

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Exe	ecution Date	
BIG BEINGS PTY LTD				02/0	7/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name: BIG BEINGS USA PTY LTD						
Street Address:	SUITE 1, LEVEL 1					
Internal Address:	20 A D.	20 A DANKS STREET				
City:	WATE	WATERLOO				
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2017					
Property Lype		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 29615228				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	29615228 (404)521-4286 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com</b>	vill be sent		ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	29615228 (404)521-4286 • <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 6784838899	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(404)521-4286 <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI SUITE 550	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		II be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(404)521-4286 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(404)521-4286 <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI SUITE 550	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		ll be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(404)521-4286 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI SUITE 550 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		Il be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	(404)521-4286 (404)521-4286 ( <i>the e-mail address first; if the sunsuccessful, it w</i> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI SUITE 550 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 81611-1120	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		Il be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	29615228 (404)521-4286 <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 6784838899 alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODA 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CI SUITE 550 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 81611-1120 JAMES W. KAYDEN	<b>ill be sent</b> ACK, LLP		Il be sent	

Docket No.: 81611-1120 Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **BIG BEINGS PTY LTD**, having a place of business at Suite 1, Level 1, 20A Danks Street, Waterloo, NSW 2017, Australia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/615,228, filed on August 28, 2017, and titled:

## SLEEPING OUTFIT FOR BABY

WHEREAS, **BIG BEINGS USA PTY LTD** having a place of business at Suite 1, Level 1, 20 A Danks Street, Waterloo, NSW 2017, Australia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said design application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said design application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said design application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said design application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

Docket No.: 81611-1120 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the design application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

For and on behalf of the Assignor:

**BIG BEINGS PTY LTD** 

By:

Title:

Signed:

Date: 7 70 2019

For and on behalf of the Assignee:

BIG BEINGS USA PTY LTD

By:

Title: Signed:

Date: 7766 2019